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Anleitung fir Montage - Set: Klapprollenhalter / Torbelliftung

Sectionaltore fir Garage Baureihe 40

Instructions for Fitting - Set: Folding roller bracket/ door ventilation
Series 40 Sectional Garage Doors

Notice de montage - Set: supports-galets

articulés/ aération de porte

Porte sectionnelle de garage série 40

Instrucciones para el montaje - Set: Soporte de rodillos

plegable / ventilacion de la puerta

Puertas seccionales de garaje de la serie 40

PykoBoacTBO NO MOHTaXy - KOMNAeKT: oTKuabiBaroLWmuincst

pOJWIKO,ﬂep)KaTenb/pe)KVIM npoBeTpnBaHns BOPOT
CeKLMOoHHbIe BOpOTa A1 rapaka CTpouTeNbHon cepun 40

NL PL SL FI TR LV EL
IT HU NO DA LT HR RO
PT CS SV SK ET SR BG




4016 086 RE/05.2019



DEUTSCH

ENGLISH

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

wir freuen uns dartber, dass Sie sich flir ein Produkt aus

unserem Hause entschieden haben.
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Zu dieser Anleitung

Verwendete Symbole

Tortyp LPU 42

Tortyp EPU 42

Tortyp LPU 67

Tortyp LPU 42, Kiirzen oberes Torglied

Normal-Beschlag N

Niedrig-Sturz-Beschlag L

Zugfeder-Beschlag

wichtiger Hinweis zur Vermeidung von

Sachschaden

zuldssige Anordnung oder Tatigkeit

prifen

Verschraubung handfest anziehen

Verschraubung fest anziehen

horbares Einrasten

Bauteil / Verpackung entfernen/recyceln

Dear Customer,

we are delighted that you have chosen a quality product
from our company.
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About These Instructions

Warnings used

Door type LPU 42

Door type EPU 42

Door type LPU 67

Door type LPU 42, shortening the top door

section

Normal track application N

Low headroom track application L

Tension spring track application

Important note for avoiding damage to property

Permissible arrangement or activity

Inspect

Tighten the screws by hand

Tighten the screws firmly

Audible engagement

Dispose of component/ packaging

Weitergabe sowie Vervielfaltigung dieses Dokuments, Verwertung und
Mitteilung seines Inhalts sind verboten, soweit nicht ausdriicklich gestattet.
Zuwiderhandlungen verpflichten zu Schadenersatz. Alle Rechte fiir den Fall
der Patent-, Gebrauchsmuster- oder Geschmacksmustereintragung

vorbehalten. Anderungen vorbehalten.
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Dissemination as well as duplication of this document and the use and
communication of its content are prohibited unless explicitly permitted.
Noncompliance will result in damage compensation obligations. All rights
reserved in the event of patent, utility model or design model registration.
Subject to changes.



FRANGAIS

ESPANOL

Cher client,

Nous vous félicitons d’avoir opté pour une porte en acier
de notre société.

1 A propos de ce mode d’emploi

1.1 Symboles utilisés

A
42

Type de porte LPU 42

Type de porte EPU 42
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Type de porte LPU 67
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Type de porte LPU 42, raccourcissement de la
section de porte supérieure
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Ferrure normale N

)

Ferrure pour linteau réduit L
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Ferrure a ressorts de traction
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Remarques importantes pour éviter
les dommages matériels

Disposition ou procédure autorisée

Vérification

Serrage des vis a la main

Serrage des vis a fond

Encliquetage audible

NZLZENIE
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Retrait / Recyclage du
composant/conditionnement

Estimada cliente, estimado cliente:

Nos complace que se haya decidido por un producto de
nuestra empresa.

1 Acerca de estas instrucciones

1.1 Simbolos utilizados

Tipo de puerta LPU 42

B [ Tipo de puerta EPU 42

c l‘ Tipo de puerta LPU 67

Tipo de puerta LPU 42, recortar panel superior

Guias horizontales N

Guias con muelle trasero L

Guias de muelle de traccioén

Indicacion importante para evitar
dafos materiales

Disposicién o actividad permitida

Comprobar

Apretar tornillos con la mano

Enclavamiento audible

)

Pt
§ Apretar los tornillos fijamente
g

Eliminar/ reciclar componente /embalaje

Toute transmission ou reproduction de ce document, toute exploitation ou
communication de son contenu sont interdites, sauf autorisation expresse.
Tout mangquement a cette régle est illicite et expose son auteur au
versement de dommages et intéréts. Tous droits réservés en cas de dépot
d’un brevet, d’un modéle d’utilité ou d’agrément. Sous réserve de
modifications.

Quedan prohibidas la divulgacién y la reproduccién de este documento, asi
como su uso indebido y la comunicacion del contenido, salvo

por autorizacion explicita. En caso de infraccién se hace responsable

de indemnizacién por dafios y perjuicios. Se reservan todos los derechos, en
particular para el caso de concesién de patente, de modelo de utilidad o
industrial. Reservado el derecho a modificaciones.
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PYCCKUN NEDERLANDS

Geachte klant,
Het verheugt ons dat u gekozen hebt voor een product van

YBakaemble nokynarenu!
Mbi pagbl, 4TO Bbl NnpyHAnM peLueHne npnobpecTn

n3genue Hallen KoMnaHum.

1 BBepeHue

1.1 Ncnonb3yemble CUMBOJIbI

A
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Tun BopoT LPU 42

Tun Bopot EPU 42
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p—

Twun Bopot LPU 67
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Tun BopoT LPU 42, Ykopa4uuBaHve BepxHeii
CceKumm BOpoT
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CraHpgapTHas Hanpasnsiowas N

\

HuskoBegyLas HanpasnstoLwas L

=
Y%

HanpasnsioLas ¢ npy>xrHamy pacTs>KeHNs

¥,
\
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¥

BaxxHoe ykasaHue no npenoTBpaLLeHunto
MaTepuansHoro yuepba

[onycTMoe pacnonoXxeHve nnm gonyctumas
OesATeNbHOCTb

MpoBepuTb

3aTsaHyTb BpPy4HylO pe3bboBoe coegnHeHne

Kpenko 3aTsiHyTb pe3bb60BOe COeanHeHE

CnbIWNMBIRA LLENYHOK

NZhVZENIE

YTunuanposaTb AeTanb/ ynakoBKy
el

B

Bes Ham4Ks CrieLanbHOro PaspeLLEeHIs 3anpeLLEeHo lo6oe pacrpocTpaHeHe

WM BOCNPOU3BELEHVE AaHHOMO AOKYMEHTA, a TakxXe CroNb30BaHue 1
pasmeLLeHrie roe-nmbo ero copgepXxaHns. HecobniogeHne JaHHOrO NOMOXKEHWSE
BneYeT 3a CO60I CaHKLMM B BUAE BO3MELLIEHMUS yiep6a. Bce 06bekTbI
NaTeHTHOro Npaga (ToPro.ble MapKu, NPOMbILLIEHHbIE 06pasLbl 1 T.4.)
3alLyLLeHbl. [paBo Ha BHECEHME N3MEHEHNI COXPaHSIETCS.
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ons huis.

1 Bij deze handleiding

1.1 Gebruikte symbolen

Deurtype LPU 42
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[ Deurtype EPU 42

Deurtype LPU 67
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Deurtype LPU 42, Inkorten van het bovenste
deurpaneel
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o

Normaal beslag N

3

Laag lateibeslag L

7
v

Trekverenbeslag
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Belangrijke richtlijn voor het vermijden
van materiéle schade

Toegelaten opstelling of activiteit

Controleren

Schroefbevestiging met de hand aandraaien

Schroefbevestiging vast aandraaien

Hoorbaar inklikken

NZLZENIE

AR
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Onderdeel / verpakking verwijderen

Doorgeven of kopiéren van dit document, gebruik en mededeling

van de inhoud ervan zijn verboden indien niet uitdrukkelijk toegestaan.
Overtredingen verplichten tot schadevergoeding. Alle rechten voor
het inschrijven van een patent, een gebruiksmodel of een monster
voorbehouden. Wijzigingen onder voorbehoud.



ITALIANO

PORTUGUES

Gentile Cliente,

siamo lieti che Lei abbia scelto un prodotto di nostra
produzione.

1 Su queste istruzioni

1.1 Simboli utilizzati

A
42

Tipo di portone LPU 42

Tipo di portone EPU 42

o]
—

Tipo di portone LPU 67

7
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Tipo di portone LPU 42, accorciare I‘elemento
portone superiore

-
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Applicazione normale N

3

Applicazione con architrave ridotta L

%
Y%

Applicazione con molla a trazione

Y,
\
m7

¥

Avvertenza importante per evitare danni alle
cose

Disposizione o attivita consentita

Controllare

Stringere manualmente le viti

Stringere saldamente le viti

Scatto in posizione ben udibile

NZLZENIE

AR
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Rimuovere e riciclare componente/imballaggio

Il trasferimento di dati a terzi e la copia del documento stesso, utilizzando il
contenuto per scopi diversi da quelli preposti, & vietato, salvo diversamente
accordato per iscritto dalla societa. La mancanza di piena adesione a
queste condizioni fara scaturire azione legale contro la persona o la societa
recante I'offesa. Tutti i diritti, riferiti a Certificazioni, gia esistenti o in via di
applicazione, sono riservati. La Ditta si riserva la facolta di apportare
modifiche al prodotto.

Exma. cliente, Exmo. cliente,
Agradecemos ter optado por um dos nossos produtos.

1 Relativamente a estas instrucoes

1.1 Simbologia utilizada

Tipo de porta LPU 42

B [ Tipo de porta EPU 42

Tipo de porta LPU 67

Tipo de porta LPU 42, reducéo do elemento
' superior da porta

: O
00

Guia normal N

Guia com lintel baixo L

? |[®
VL7

Guia com molas de tragéo

A
_7

v

Instrucdo importante para evitar danos materiais

Disposicéo ou atividade admissivel

Ensaio

Apertar bem e manualmente a unido roscada

Apertar bem a unido roscada

Engrenagem percetivel

lwy@’/ﬁ\lg ©

Tratar elemento de construgdo/embalagem

E proibida a divulgacéo e a reproducédo do presente documento, bem como
a utilizagdo e a comunicagao do seu teor, desde que nao haja autorizagdo
expressa para o efeito. O incumprimento obriga a indemnizagdes.
Reservados todos os direitos de patentes, modelos registados ou registo
de modelos registados de apresentagéo. Reservados os direitos de
alteragéo.
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POLSKI

MAGYAR

Szanowni Klienci,
cieszymy sie, ze zdecydowaliscie sie Panstwo wybraé
produkt naszej firmy.

1 Informacje dotyczace niniejszej
instrukciji
1.1 Stosowane symbole

A Typ bramy LPU 42
42 |

[ Typ bramy EPU 42

Typ bramy LPU 67

)
—

7

Typ bramy LPU 42, skracanie gérnego segmentu
bramy

%
A‘im

N

2

Prowadzenie normalne N

\

Prowadzenie L dla niskiego nadproza

=
Y%

Prowadzenie z mechanizmem sprezyn
naciggowych

A
.

¥

Wazna wskazoéwka pozwalajgca unikna¢ szkod
materialnych

Prawidtowe potozenie lub czynnosé

Kontrola

Recznie dokreci¢ sruby

Dokrecic¢ sruby

Styszalne zatrzasniecie

NZhVZENIE

Element/ opakowanie poddac utylizacji

&l

Zabrania sie przekazywania lub powielania niniejszego dokumentu,
wykorzystywania lub informowania o jego tresci bez wyraznego zezwolenia.
Niestosowanie sie do powyzszego postanowienia zobowiazuje do
odszkodowania. Wszystkie prawa z rejestracji patentu, wzoru uzytkowego
lub zdobniczego zastrzezone. Zmiany zastrzezone.
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Kedves vasarlo!
Nagyon 6rulink, hogy céglink terméke mellett dontott.

1 Néhany sz6 ezen utasitashoz

1.1 Alkalmazott szimboélumok

LPU 42 Kaputipus

5 >

EPU 42 Kaputipus

o]
—

LPU 67 Kaputipus

2 0O
SRk

LPU 42 Kaputipus, A felsd kapuelem réviditése

: O
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N normal sinvezetés

%
Z,

L alacsony sinvezetés

7
WV

Huzorugds sinvezetés
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\
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Fontos figyelmeztetés az anyagi
karok elkerllésére

Megengedett elrendezés vagy tevékenység

Ellenérzés

Huzza meg erésen a csavarozast kézzel

Huzza meg a csavarozast erésen

Hallhatéan beakasztani

1@@%}\»’« @

e Alkatrész / csomagolas megsemmisitése
& i",

20

Tilos ezen dokumentum tovabbadasa, sokszorositasa, valamint tartalmanak
felhasznalasa és kozlése. A tilalmat megszegék kartéritésre kotelezettek. Az
osszes szabadalmi-, hasznalati minta- és ipari jog fenntartva.

A véltoztatasok jogat fenntartjuk.



CESKY SLOVENSKO

Vazena zakaznice, vazeny zakazniku, Spostovana stranka,

téSi nas, ze jste se rozhodli pro vyrobek z nasi firmy. veseli nas, da ste se odlocili za kakovostni proizvod iz
nasega programa.

1 K tomuto navodu
1 O navodilih

1.1 Pouzité symboly
1.1 Uporabljeni simboli

A Typ vrat LPU 42
i I A Tip vrat LPU 42
42 l

[ Typ vrat EPU 42

w

B [ Tip vrat EPU 42

l‘ Tip vrat LPU 67

Tip vrat LPU 42, KrajSanje zgornjega elementa
vrat

Typ vrat LPU 67

2 0
SER
2 0O

Typ vrat LPU 42, Zkraceni horniho prvku vrat

x:

_im
x:
2

Normalni kovani N

Normalno okovje N

7%
7%

W%

Kovani pro nizky preklad L

Okovje za nizko preklado L

@
Y

T
V

Kovani s taznou pruzinou

Okovje z natezno vzmetjo

u;m%
_7
m7

.
\

Y

Ddlezity pokyn pro zabranéni
materialnim Skodam

Pomembno opozorilo za prepreCevanje
materialne $kode

Pripustné usporadani nebo Cinnost

Dopustna izvedba ali delovanje

Kontrolovat

Preizkusite

=LA

Sroubovy spoj ruéné dotahnout

Moc¢no privijte privijatena mesta

|

5

Sroubovy spoj pevné dotahnout

Moc¢no privijte spojno mesto

SlySitelné zapadnuti

Mehanizem sliSno zasko¢i

a8l

(

e P N ©
Lo

— Odstranit konstrukéni dil / baleni \1
Konstrukcijski del/ odstranite embalazo

R B

Siteni a rozmnozovani tohoto dokumentu, zuzitkovani a sdélovani jeho Posredovanije kakor tudi razmnozevanje tega dokumenta, izkoris¢anje
obsahu je zakdzano, pokud neni vyslovné povoleno. Jednani v rozporu in prenasanje njegove vsebine je prepovedano, v kolikor ni izrecno

s timto ustanovenim zavazuje k nahradé Skody. VSechna prava pro pfipad dovoljeno. Krsitve zavezujejo k poravnavi Skode. Pridrzane so vse pravice za
zapisu patentu, uzitného vzoru nebo primyslového vzoru vyhrazena. Zmény primer registracije patentnih in uporabnih vzorcev. Pridrzana je pravica do
vyhrazeny. sprememb.

(o)
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NORSK SVENSKA

Kjeere kunde! Baste kund,

Takk for at du har valgt et produkt fra oss. tack for att du valt en av vara produkter.

1 Vedrorende denne veiledningen 1 Om denna bruksanvisning
1.1 Brukte symboler 1.1 Symboler

Porttyp LPU 42

5 >

A Porttype LPU 42
42 |

[ Porttype EPU 42

Porttyp EPU 42

o]
—

Porttype LPU 67 Porttyp LPU 67

2 0O
SRk
2 0O
SRk

Porttype LPU 42, Forkorting av overste Porttyp LPU 42, Kapning av 6vre portsektionen

portseksjon

-
Aim
: O
_im

Normalbeslag N Normalbeslag N

\;
%,
:

Lavtloftbeslag L Beslag for lagt 6verstycke L

B’
v
R
V

Trekkfjeerbeslag Dragfjaderbeslag

@7
@7

W
\

Viktig anvisning for att undvika
materialskador

Viktig merknad for & unnga materielle skader

Tillatt plassering eller gjeremal Tilldten anordning eller atgérd

Kontroller Kontroll

Skruene ma festes godt med handmakt Dra &t forskruvningen for hand

Trekk skruene godt til Dra at forskruvningen ordentligt

Horbart inngrep Horbar lasning

1@@%’/@’« @
1@@%}\»’« @

. Kast komponent/emballasje s Avfallshantera komponent/ férpackning

G 20

Videreformidling og distribusjon av dette dokumentet samt anvendelse og -
spredning av innholdet er ikke tillatt, med mindre det foreligger uttrykkelig Overlatelse och mangfaldigande av detta dokument, utnyttjande och

tillatelse. Krenkelse av denne bestemmelsen medfarer Sverforing av dess innehall ar e tillatet utan vart tillstand. Overtradelse leder
skadeerstatningsansvar. Alle rettigheter forbeholdes mht. patent-, design- till skadestand. Med férbehall fér &ndringar vad galler patent, anvandning
og mensterbeskyttelse. Med forbehold om endringer. eller monster. Rétten till &ndringar forbehalles.
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SUOMI

DANSK

Hyva asiakas,
Kiitdmme, etta olette valinneet meidan tarjoamamme
tuotteen.

1 Kayttéohjetta koskevia ohjeita

1.1 Kaytetyt symbolit

| Ovimalli LPU 42
42

[ Ovimalli EPU 42

>

w

Ovimalli LPU 67

7

2 O
o

Ovimalli LPU 42, Oven ylalamellin lyhent&dminen

-
_‘im

Vakionostotapa N

)

Matalan ylépielen nostotapa L

%
Y%

Vetojousinostotapa

@7

Y,

Térkea ohje esinevahinkojen vélttdmiseksi

Sallittu jarjestys tai toiminta

Tarkista

SAANIS

Kirista ruuviliitos kasin

Lo

b

Kirista ruuviliitos

Kuuluva lukkiutuminen

Al

(

\_(

&0

Rakenneosan/ pakkauksen havittdminen

Keere kunde,
Vi gleeder os over, at du har valgt et af vores produkter.

1 Om denne vejledning

1.1 Benyttede symboler

A Portmodel LPU 42
42 I

B [ Portmodel EPU 42

c l‘ Portmodel LPU 67

Portmodel LPU 42, Afkortning af den everste
portsektion

Normalt beslag N

Lavt overliggerbeslag L

R [
VI

Traekfjederbeslag

A
_7

v

Vigtig henvisning for at undga materielle skader

Tilladt placering eller aktivitet

Kontrol

Spaend skruesamlingen handfast

Spaend skruesamlingen fast

Falder harbart i hak

e P N ©

Bortskaffelse af komponent/emballage

Téaméan dokumentin luovuttaminen kolmansille tahoille tai sen kopioiminen,
sen sisdllon kaytto tai tietojen valittdminen eteenpdin on kiellettyd, mikali
sité ei ole nimenomaisesti sallittu. Kiellon noudattamatta jattdminen
velvoittaa korvausvaatimusten maksamiseen. Kaikki patentointia ja
kayttomallien tai ndytemallien kirjaamista koskevat oikeudet pidatetéan.
Oikeus muutoksiin pidatetaan.

10

Det er ikke tilladt at give dette dokument videre eller at mangfoldiggere det,
bruge det i anden sammenhzaeng eller at meddele dets indhold til andre,
medmindre der udtrykkeligt er givet tilladelse hertil. Overtreedelser medforer
pligt til skadeserstatning. Alle rettigheder forbeholdes i tilfaelde af
patenttildeling, registrerede varemaerker eller beskyttet design. Ret til
aendringer forbeholdes.
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SLOVENSKY

TURKCE

Vazena zakaznicka, vazeny zakaznik,
teSi nas, ze ste sa rozhodli pre akostny vyrobok z nasho
zavodu.

1 K tomuto navodu

1.1 Pouzité symboly

A I Typ brény LPU 42
42

[ Typ brany EPU 42

Typ brany LPU 67

7

)
—

Typ brany LPU 42, Skratenie horného ¢lanku
brany

%
A‘im

N

2

Normalne kovanie N

Kovanie pre nizky preklad L

R | RN
i

Kovanie s taznou pruzinou

A
=

V.

Doélezity pokyn na zabranenie vzniku
materialnych $kéd

Pripustné usporiadanie alebo ¢innost

Kontrola

= AANI(S)

Skrutkovy spoj ruéne zatiahnut’

Lo

b

Pevné utiahnutie skrutkového spoja

Pocutelné zapadnutie

|2z

kKonstrukény diel / obal zlikvidovat

&l

Sayin Musterimiz,
bizim kaliteli Grinimzi sectiginiz icin memnuniyet
duymaktayiz.

1 Bu kullanim kilavuzu hakkinda

1.1 Kullanilan semboller

Kapi tipi LPU 42

5 >

Kapi tipi EPU 42

o]
—

Kap! tipi LPU 67

7

2 O
o

Kapi tipi LPU 42, Ust kapi parcanin kisaltiimasi

-
-

Normal kizak N

3

Alcaltiimis lento kizak L

7
v

Cekme yayli kizak

A
=

Y

Maddi hasarlari dnlemek icin dnemli bilgiler

izin verilen sistem ve faaliyetler

Test ediniz

=SAANI(S)

Baglantilan sikmayi ihmal etmeyiniz

'z

5

Vidalanmayi sikica vidalayiniz

Duyulabilen surtiinme

e

(

H

Yapi pargasini/ ambalajin imha edilmesi

Postupenie, ako aj rozmnozovanie tohto dokumentu, zhodnocovanie
a sprostredkovanie jeho obsahu je zakézané, pokial to nie je vyslovne

povolené. Konanie v rozpore s tymto nariadenim zavazuje k nahrade Skody.
VSetky prava pre pripad registracie patentu, Uzitkového vzoru alebo vzorky

vyhradené. Zmeny vyhradené.
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Bu dokimanin baska kisilere verilmesi ve de ¢ogaltiimasi, iceriginden
faydalanmasi ve baska kisilere iletiimesi izin verilmedikce yasak.

Aykirn hareketler tazminat 6édenmesini gerektiriyor. Patent, kullanim
numuneler, veya kisisel zevk érnekleri tim haklar gizlidir. Degisiklik yapma
haklari saklidir.
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LIETUVIY KALBA EESTI

Gerbiama kliente, gerbiamas kliente, Austatud klient,

mes dziaugiamés, kad pasirinkote musy produkta. Meil on hea meel, et olete otsustanud meie kvaliteettoote
kasuks.

1 Apie Sig instrukcija . . .
1 Kaesoleva juhendi kohta

1.1 Naudojami simboliai
1.1 Kasutatud siimbolid

A Varty tipas LPU 42
12 I A Ukse tllp LPU 42
42 l

[ Varty tipas EPU 42

w

B [ Ukse tilp EPU 42

Varty tipas LPU 67

2 0
SER
2 0O

l‘ Ukse tilp LPU 67

Varty tipas LPU 42, VirSutiniojo varty elemento
trumpinimas

-
_im

Ukse tiilip LPU 42, Ulemise uksepaneeli
madalamaks tegemine

x:
2

Standartinis N tvirtinimo elementas

Normaaltoste N

7%
7%

W%

Zemos sgramos L tvirtinimo elementas

Madaltoste L

@
Y

T
V

Tempimo spyruoklés tvirtinimo elementas

Tombevedrutoste

u;m%
_7
m7

.
\

Y

Svarbis nurodymai, norint iSvengti
zalos daiktams

Oluline markus materiaalsete kahjude
valtimiseks

Leistinas iSdéstymas arba panaudojimas

Lubatav jarjestus voi tegevus

Patikrinkite

Kontrollimine

=LA

Tvirtai jsukti varztus

Keerake kruvid lodvalt kinni

|

5

Tvirtai jsukti varztus

Keerake kruvid kovasti kinni

Girdimas traksteléjimas uzsifiksuojant

Kuuldav fikseerumine t66positsiooni

a8l

(

e P N ©
Lo

— Utilizuokite konstrukcinj elementa/ pakuote \1
Komponentide / pakendi utiliseerimine

R B

Be atskiro aiskaus leidimo, draudziama §j dokumenta platinti, kopijuoti, Kéesoleva dokumendi paljundamine, miumine ja selle sisu edastamine on
naudoti ir perduoti jo turinj. PaZzeidus Siuos reikalavimus gali bati keelatud, kui ei ole meiepoolset Uihest luba. Selle rikkumisel tuleb hiivitada
pareikalauta atlyginti Zalg. Saugomos visos teisés j patentg, modelj arba meile tekitatud kahju. K&ik digused patendi, kaubamargi voi tunnuse
pavyzdzio ar modelio registravima. Pasiliekame teise daryti pakeitimus. sissekande tegemiseks reserveeritud. Jatame omale diguse teha muudatusi.
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LATVIESU VALODA

HRVATSKI

L. cien. kliente, a. god. klient!
Priecajamies, ka esat izvéléjusies misu uznémuma razoto
izstradajumu.

1 Par So instrukciju

1.1 Lietotie simboli

Vartu tips LPU 42

Wil

Vartu tips EPU 42

o]
p—

Vartu tips LPU 67

2 O
—

Vartu tips LPU 42, Aug$€ja vartu elementa
saisinasana

-
A‘im

Standarta vadotne N

\

Zemas parsedzes vadotne L

Y
Y

Vilces atsperu vadotne

¥,
\
m7

¥

Svariga norade, lai noverstu
materialos zaudéjumus

Atlauts novietojums vai darbiba

Parbaudit

= AANI(S)

Vitnu savienojuma pievilkSana ar roku

Lo

b

Skruvsavienojuma stingra pievilkSana

Dzirdama nofiksésanas

|2z

(

Detalas/iepakojuma utilizacija

&l

Sis instrukcijas pavairo$ana, tas satura realizacija pardo$anas cela

un izpausana ir aizliegta, ja vien no razotaja iepriek$ nav sanemta ipasa
atlauja. ST noteikuma neievéro$ana vainigajai personai uzliek par pienakumu
atlidzinat raduSos zaud&jumus. Visas tiesibas attieciba uz patenta,
rlpnieciska parauga vai §1 parauga rapnieciska dizaina registraciju
rezervétas. Paturam tiesibas veikt izmainas.

4016 086 RE/05.2019

Cijenjeni kupci,
raduje nas sto ste se odlucili na kupnju proizvoda iz nase
kuce.

1 O ovoj uputi

1.1 Koristene oznake

Tip vrata LPU 42

5 >

Tip vrata EPU 42

o]
—

Tip vrata LPU 67

7

2 O
o

Tip vrata LPU 42, Skracivanje gornjeg elementa
vrata

%
-

N

2

Normalni okov N

3

Okov za niski nadvoj L

7
v

Okov s vlaénom oprugom

y,
\
mm7

Y

Vazna napomena za izbjegavanje
materijalne Stete

Dopusteni raspored ili djelatnost

Provijeriti

SAANIS

Rukom &vrsto zategnuti vij¢ani spoj

'z

5

Cvrsto zategnuti vij¢ani spoj

1@

AR

Cujete spajanje

(

\4(

Uklanjanje gradevinskih dijelova/ pakiranja

Ako nije drugacije navedeno, prosljedivanje i umnozavanja ovih dokumenata
te koristenje i objavljivanje njihovih sadrzaja nije dopusteno. U suprotnom
podlijeZete placanju odstete. Pridrzano pravo na unos patenta, uputa za
koristenje ili uzoraka po izboru. PridrZzano pravo izmjena.
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SRPSKI

EAAHNIKA

Postovani kupci,
radujemo se Sto ste se odlucili za proizvod nase kuce.

1 O ovom uputstvu

1.1 Koriséeni simboli

Tip vrata LPU 42
42 I

Tip vrata EPU 42

>

o]
—

Tip vrata LPU 67

2 0
SER

Tip vrata LPU 42, Skracivanje gornjeg segmenta
vrata

%
_im

'
N

Normalni okov N

%
Z

Niski okov L

7
WV

Vodenje sa zateznim oprugama

>,
\
m7

¥

VazZna napomena radi spre€avanja materijalne
Stete

Dozvoljeni raspored ili radovi

Proveriti

Cvrsto zategnuti rukom

Cvrsto pritegnuti navojne spojeve

Cujno uglavljivanje

1@@3@}\»’« @

Zbrinjavanje delova/pakovanja

20

Ayarinté ehdtn / Ayanntr neAdtiooa,
0QG €UXAPLOTOVE TIOU ETIAEEATE €va TIPOIOV TNG ETAIPEING
pag.

1 MAnpogopicg yia avtég Tig
odnyieg
1.1 Xpnoporotodpeva cOBoAa

A Tourog moptag LPU 42
42 l

B [ Torog nmoptag EPU 42

c l‘ Torog noptag LPU 67

Torog nmoptag LPU 42, Meiwon prkoug Tou avw
TUAHATOG MOPTAG

Kavovikog 0dnyog N

0Obnyog xapnAou mpekioL L

0Obnyog ehatnpiov €AENG
<
=
2NUAVTIKN LTTOBELEN yla TNV artoduyr] VAIKWY
@ v
J Erutpendpevn didtagn n evépyela
) EAéyEte
v
1\

2 ¢pi€te T1g Bideg pe TO XEPL

AoPANION PE XAPAKTNPLOTIKO X0 AroppidTe TO
e€dpTnua/ cuokevaoia

>
§ 2 ¢pi€te kaAd T1q Pideg
g

AnoppiPte To €€ApTNUA/ CLOKELAGIA

Dalje preno$enje kao i umnoZzavanje ovog dokumenta, iskori§¢avanje

i saopstavanje njegovog sadrzaja je zabranjeno, ukoliko drugadije nije
izri€ito odobreno. Suprotni postupci obavezuju na naknadu Stete. Sva prava
su zadrzana za slucaj upisivanja patenta, upotrebe uzoraka ili dizajn
uzoraka. Zadrzana prava na promene.

14

Arnayopevetal n avatlrwaon Tou Mapdvtog eyypddou, n xprion kat n diavopr
TOU TIEPLEXOHEVOL TOU XwpPiG pnTtr adela. Ot mapaBAteg unoxpeovvTal o
arolnpiwon. Me tnv erudovAagn mavtog SIKAWPATOG yia TNV MepirTwon
SimM\wpatog eupeattexviag, urnodeiypatog r oxediov. Me tnv erduAagn
aAAaywv.
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ROMANA

BBJITAPCKU

Mult stimata clienta, mult stimate client,
Ne bucuram ca ati ales un produs al firmei noastre.

1 Referitor la aceasta introducere

1.1 Simboluri folosite

A
42

Tip usa LPU 42

Tip usd EPU 42

o]
p—

Tip usa LPU 67

2 0O
SRk

Tip usa LPU 42, Scurtarea elementului superior
al usii

-
Aim

Sind normala N

\;

$ina pentru buiandrug mic L

%
YV

Sina cu arc de tractiune

>,
\
m7

¥

Indicatii importante in vederea evitarii daunelor
materiale

Dispunere si activitate permisa

Verificarea

Strangeti ferm suruburile

Strangeti bine suruburile

Se va asculta zgomotul facut la conectarea
corecta a pieselor elemente

1@@%’/@’« @

Neutralizarea elementului
de constructie /a ambalajului

&3

YBa)kaemMu KNneHTu,

PapBawme ce, Ye cTe n3bpanu NpoayKT OT HaLKs
aCOPTUMEHT.

1 3a HacTosilaTta MHCTPYKLUUSA

1.1 N3non3saHu cumBonun

Tun Bpata LPU 42

5 >

Tun Bpata EPU 42

o]
—

Tun Bpata LPU 67

(9]

o

7

4

Tun Bpata LPU 42, CkbcsiBaHe Ha ropHarta
ceKuunda Ha Bpararta

5 O
o

CtaHgapTHO okaysaHe N

3

OkayBaHe 3a HUCHK LypL, L

7
v

OkauBaHe ¢ pasteratesiHn Npy>xXmnHu

@7

Y

BaxkHO yka3aHue 3a n3bsirsaHe Ha matepuanHu
et

LonycTumo pasnosioKeHve unm genHocTt

MpoBepeTe

LN ©

o

al

3aTterHerte Bpb3Karta Ha pbka

'z

5

3arterHete Bpb3Karta gokpan

[onoBumo LpaksaHe

e

(

H

OTCTpaHeTe enemMeHTa/onakoBkara

Transferul cétre terti a prezentului document cat si multiplicarea acestuia,
comercializarea cat si dezvaluirea continutului acestuia sunt interzise atat
timp céat nu ati obtinut o aprobare expresa in acest sens. Contraventiile va
vor obliga la plata de despagubiri. Toate drepturile referitoare la inregistrarea
brevetului, a modelului de utilitate sau a modelului industrial sunt rezervate.
Ne rezervam dreptul de a efectua modificari.

4016 086 RE/05.2019

MpepasaHeTo 1 Pa3MHOXXaBaHETO Ha TO3U [OKYMEHT, U3MO3BaHETO
11 OMOBECTSABAHETO Ha HErOBOTO ChAbpPXKaHne ca 3a6paHeHu, OCBEH aKo He
€ HanMue 13pPNYHO paspeLueHne 3a ToBa. HapylasaHeTo Ha Ta3u 3abpaHa
nopaxpa 3afb/xeHune 3a obeslueTeHre. Beuuku npasa 3a peructpauysi Ha
naTeHT, Nofe3eH MOAEN Ui NPOMULLINIEH AU3aliH ca 3anaseHu. MpasoTo 3a
HaHacsiHe Ha MPOMeHM Ce 3anasBsa.
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